1 2 3 4 5	• FILED JUN 2 2 2005 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES THE STATE BAR COURT HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES
6	
7 8 9 10 11	In the Matter of Case No. 05-PM-00949-RAP MICHAEL MANNING, ORDER Member No. 149757 A Member of the State Bar.
12	
13 14	On May 04, 2005, this Court issued an order granting the Office of Probation's motion
15	to revoke probation and order of involuntary inactive enrollment in the above captioned matter. The Court vacates its May 4, 2005, order forthwith.
16	Accordingly, the May 4, 2005, order that Respondent Michael Edwin Manning be
17	involuntarily enrolled as an inactive member of the State Bar is vacated. Respondent is to be
18	returned to active membership status as of June 22, 2005.
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.
20	
21	Mam
22 23	Dated: June 22, 2005 RICHARD A. PLATEL Judge of the State Bar Court
23 24	
25	
26	
27	kwiktag [®] 022 605 005
28	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE [Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 22, 2005, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER, filed June 22, 2005

العمين به 19 مال المراجع ال

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHAEL E. MANNING 970 VILLAGE OAKS DR #103 COVINA CA 91724 0609

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

JAYNE KIM , Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 22, 2005.

Johnnie Lee Smith

Case Administrator State Bar Court